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SHOP  
39 BANNATYNE STREET  
LANARK  
ML11 7JR  

SHOP  
39 BANNATYNE STREET  
LANARK  
ML11 7JR  

LICENSED RESTAURANT  
1 HOPE STREET  
LANARK  
ML11 7LZ  

FACTORY  
2 SOUTH FAULDS ROAD  
LANARK  
ML11   

BOWLING ALLEY  
1 THE BOARDWALK  
EAST KILBRIDE  
GLASGOW  
G75 0YW  

SHOP  
UNIT LR20B & LSU1  
17 CENTRE WEST  
EAST KILBRIDE  
GLASGOW  
G74 1LL  

Description/  
Situation  

MOHAMMED AZAD  
1 SKIVO WYND  
LIVINGSTON  
EH54 9GY  

MOHAMMED AZAD  
1 SKIVO WYND  
LIVINGSTON  
EH54 9GY  

JAHEAD AHMED  
1 HOPE STREET  
LANARK  
ML11 7LZ  

BORDER BISCUITS  
PER  
WYM REAL ESTATE  
THE MERCHANTS HALL  
22 HANOVER STREET  
EDINBURGH  
EH2 2EP  

XERCISE4LESS  
PER  
WHARFEDALE PROPERTY MANAGEMENT  
THE ESTATE OFFICE  
THORP ARCH ESTATE  
WETHERBY  
LS23 7FX  

PROPINVEST EAST KILBRIDE LTD C/O   
PROPINVEST ASSET MANAGEMENT LLP  
PER  
COLLIERS INTERNATIONAL  
LOMOND HOUSE  
9 GEORGE SQUARE  
GLASGOW  
G2 1DY  

Appellant/ Agent 

 15,800 

 15,800 

 9,900 

 132,000 

 244,000 

 358,000 

N.A.V. 

 15,800 

 15,800 

 9,900 

 132,000 

 244,000 

 358,000 

R.V. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

N.A.V. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

R.V. 

09/02/T62340/0039/   
/00010  

09/02/T62340/0039/   
/00010  

09/02/T68520/0001/  

09/02/T75940/0002/  

09/07/S25700/0001/  

09/08/S29360/0017/  

Property Reference 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Outcome 
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STORE  
19 GLENBURN ROAD  
EAST KILBRIDE  
GLASGOW  
G74 5BA  

STORE  
19B GLENBURN ROAD  
EAST KILBRIDE  
GLASGOW  
G74 5BA  

RETAIL WAREHOUSE  
UNIT 2 QUEENSWAY RETAIL   
PARK  
LINWOOD AVENUE  
EAST KILBRIDE  
GLASGOW  
G74 5NR  

OFFICE  
214/208  
QUARRY STREET  
HAMILTON  
ML3 6QW  

Description/  
Situation  

ASHTENNE INDUSTRIAL FUND LIMITED   
PARTNERSHIP  
PER  
SALTIRE PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LTD  
TURNBERRY HOUSE  
175 WEST GEORGE STREET  
GLASGOW  
G2 2LB  

ASHTENNE INDUSTRIAL FUND LIMITED   
PARTNERSHIP  
PER  
SALTIRE PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LTD  
TURNBERRY HOUSE  
175 WEST GEORGE STREET  
GLASGOW  
G2 2LB  

B & M RETAIL LTD  
PER  
CBRE LTD  
70 WELLINGTON STREET  
GLAGOW  
G2 6UA  

CO-OP FUNERALCARE LTD  
PER  
COLLIERS  
2 BRUNSWICK SQUARE  
BRINDLEYPLACE  
BIRMINGHAM  
B1 2LP  

Appellant/ Agent 

 54,500 

 27,000 

 163,500 

 22,500 

N.A.V. 

 54,500 

 27,000 

 163,500 

 22,500 

R.V. 

 

 

 

 

N.A.V. 

 

 

 

 

R.V. 

09/09/S41520/0019/  

09/09/S41520/0019/B 

09/09/S49800/0002/  

09/17/T36180/0214/  

Property Reference 

 

 

 

 

Outcome 


